The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared by Nanometrics and Accent Optical for illustrative
purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the condensed consolidated financial position or results of operations in future periods or the
results that actually would have been realized had Nanometrics and Accent Optical been a combined company during the specified periods. The
pro forma adjustments are based on the preliminary information available at the time of the preparation of this document. The unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial statements, including the notes thereto, should be read in conjunction with, Nanometrics� historical
consolidated financial statements included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005, which is incorporated
herein by reference, and Accent Optical�s historical consolidated financial statements included elsewhere herein.

104

Edgar Filing: NANOMETRICS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 151

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF APRIL 1, 2006

(In thousands)

Historical
Nanometrics

Historical
Accent
Optical Reclassifications

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 33,915 $ 3,239 $ �  $ �  $ 37,154
Trade receivables, net 20,570 10,740 �  �  31,310
Inventories 27,494 10,961 �  1,895(l) 40,350
Prepaid and other current assets 4,183 1,284 �  (1,261)(h) 3,456

(750)(q)

Total current assets 86,162 26,224 �  (116) 112,270
Property, plant and equipment, net 42,613 1,540 �  �  44,153
Intangibles, net 4,760 17 �  (17)(a) 30,460

�  25,700(j)
Goodwill 3,030 2,327 �  (2,327)(a) 49,427

�  46,397(k)
Other assets 1,483 135 �  �  1,618

Total assets $ 138,048 $ 30,243 $ �  $ 69,637 $ 237,928

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Revolving line of credit $ 510 $ �  $ 855(A) $ �  $ 1,365
Accounts payable 4,653 4,775 �  �  9,428
Accrued payroll and related expense 2,086 �  �  �  2,086
Deferred revenue 3,818 686 �  �  4,504
Other current liabilities 3,920 7,974 �  662(h) 16,552

�  4,746(i)
�  (750)(q)

Income taxes payable 748 �  �  �  748
Current portion of long-term debt 381 3,066 (855)(A) 11,772(o) 14,364

Total current liabilities 16,116 16,501 �  16,430 49,047
Long-term debt, net of current portion 1,313 11,772 �  (11,772)(o) 1,313
Other long-term liabilities 257 10 �  �  267

Total liabilities 17,686 28,283 �  4,658 50,627
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock �  78 �  (78)(b) �
Common stock 107,592 1 �  (1)(b) 174,531

�  65,697(f)
�  1,242(g)

Additional paid-in-capital 853 32,281 �  (32,281)(b) 853
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 10,896 (31,759) �  31,759(b) 10,896
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,021 1,359 �  (1,359)(b) 1,021

Total stockholders� equity 120,362 1,960 �  64,979 187,301

Edgar Filing: NANOMETRICS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 152

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 138,048 $ 30,243 $ �  $ 69,637 $ 237,928

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

105

Edgar Filing: NANOMETRICS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 153

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

Historical
Nanometrics

Historical
Accent
Optical Reclassifications

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Net Revenues:
Product revenues $ 61,012 $ 33,911 $ �  �  $ 94,923
Service revenues 9,531 7,963 �  �  17,494

Total revenues 70,543 41,874 �  �  112,417

Costs and Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 29,173 16,742 �  (33)(d) 47,689

11 (m)
1,796 (n)

Cost of service revenues 10,695 5,453 �  (41)(d) 16,124
17 (m)

Research and development 12,533 8,233 �  (109)(d) 20,759
102 (m)

Selling and marketing 10,945 14,052 (5,837)(B) (370)(d) 19,687
57 (m)
840 (n)

General and administrative 11,882 �  5,837 (B) 362 (m) 17,954
16 (C) (143)(e)

Merger termination fee (8,300) �  �  �  (8,300)
Amortization of acquired intangibles �  453 �  (453)(c) �
Restructuring �  16 (16)(C) �
Asset impairment and disposition 2,232 �  �  �  2,232

Total costs and expenses 69,160 44,949 �  2,036 116,145

Income (loss) from operations 1,383 (3,075) �  (2,036) (3,728)

Other Income (expense):
Interest income 998 �  �  �  998
Interest expense (73) (1,839) �  �  (1,912)
Other income (579) (211) �  �  (790)

346 (2,050) �  �  (1,704)

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes 1,729 (5,125) �  (2,036) (5,432)
Provision for income taxes 218 124 �  �  342

Net income (loss) 1,511 (5,249) �  (2,036) (5,774)
Cumulative dividends on preferred stock �  (3,549) �  (3,549) (p) �

Net income (loss) attributable to common
shareholders $ 1,511 (8,798) $ �  $ 1,513 $ (5,774)

Net income (loss) per share:

Edgar Filing: NANOMETRICS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 154

Basic $ 0.12 $ (0.06) $ (0.34)

Diluted $ 0.11 $ (0.06) $ (0.34)

Shares used to compute net income (loss) per
share:
Basic 12,760 140,928 17,067
Diluted 13,471 140,928 17,067

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

106

Edgar Filing: NANOMETRICS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 155

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 1, 2006

Historical
Nanometrics

Historical
Accent
Optical Reclassifications

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Net Revenues:
Product revenues $ 15,972 $ 8,210 $ �  $ �  $ 24,182
Service revenues 2,996 1,855 �  �  4,851

Total revenues 18,968 10,065 �  �  29,033

Costs and Expenses:
Cost of product revenues 7,909 3,688 �  (10)(d) 12,038

2(m)
449(n)

Cost of service revenues 2,534 1,251 �  (10)(d) 3,779
4(m)

Research and development 2,528 1,918 �  (58)(d) 4,415
27(m)

Selling and marketing 3,102 3,876 (1,837)(B) (226)(d) 5,140
15(m)
210(n)

General and administrative 4,550 �  1,837(B) 95(m) 6,221
(261)(e)

Amortization of acquired intangibles �  27 �  (27)(c) �

Total costs and expenses 20,623 10,760 �  210 31,593

Loss from operations (1,655) (695) �  (210) (2,560)

Other Income (expense):
Interest income 332 �  �  �  332
Interest expense (13) (449) �  �  (462)
Other income 35 (237) �  �  (202)

354 (686) �  �  (332)

Loss before provision for income taxes (1,301) (1,381) �  (210) (2,892)
Provision for income taxes 21 12 �  �  33

Net loss (1,322) (1,393) �  (210) (2,925)
Cumulative dividends on preferred stock �  (904) �  904(p) �

Net loss attributable to common shareholders $ (1,322) $ (2,297) $ �  $ 684 $ (2,925)

Net loss per share:
Basic $ (0.10) $ (0.02) $ (0.17)

Diluted $ (0.10) $ (0.02) $ (0.17)

Shares used to compute net Loss per share):

Edgar Filing: NANOMETRICS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 156

Basic 13,018 141,176 17,325
Diluted 13,018 141,176 17,325

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

107

Edgar Filing: NANOMETRICS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 157

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma